ROAA (%) 2.67 2.53 1.27 1.80 2.16

Please see important disclaimer at the back of this report

Page 1 www.mncsekuritas.id   MNC Sekuritas  1-500-899 msec.research@mncsekuritas.id

Research Analyst

Victoria Venny
victoria.nawang@mncgroup.com

Stock Data

Major Shareholders

Curent Price : IDR3,940

52wk Range H-L : IDR4,950-2,970

Share Outstanding : 123.35 bn

Free Float (%) : 43.25%

Mkt Capitalization
(IDR bn)

: 556,289.60

Goverment : 56.75%

Public : 43.25%

Target Price : IDR4,800

MNCS Company Update | MNC Sekuritas Research Division

Please see important disclaimer at the back of this report

Page 2 www.mncsekuritas.id   MNC Sekuritas  1-500-899 msec.research@mncsekuritas.id

Exhibit 01. BBRI’s  Pro forma of Capital Structure

Source :  BBRI, Pegadaian, PNM, MNCS

Indicative Market Cap (IDR tn)

   Pegadaian   48.67

   PNM   6.10

Total Indicative Value of Acquisition (IDR tn)   54.77

Implied blended PBV (x)   1.75

Est. Capital Raised (IDR tn); Govt. 56.75% ownership   96.51

Key Highlight in Mar-2021 (IDR tn) BBRI Pegadaian PNM Consolidated Change

Total Assets   1,411.05   72.19   35.10   1,583.55  12.22%

Total Liabilities   1,216.29   46.68   29.30   1,292.27  6.25%

Total Equity   194.76   25.51   5.80   291.28  49.55%

Total Income   31.91   5.45   1.80   39.16  22.73%

Net Income/Loss   6.86   0.71   0.19   7.75  12.99%

Indicative Market Cap (IDR tn)   486.00   48.67   6.10   540.77  11.27%

Outstanding shares (bn shares)   123.35   152.03  23.25%

EPS (IDR)   55.62   50.99  -8.32%

BVPS (IDR)   1,579.02   1,915.97  21.34%

ROE annualized (%)   14.09   11.06   12.83   10.64  -3.44%

PBV (x)   2.50   1.91   1.05   1.86

TERP Calculation:

Number of new shares (bn shares)   28.68

Est. Capital Raised (IDR bn); Govt. 56.75% stake   96,511

Est. RI price (IDR/share)   3,365

Outstanding shares (bn shares) 123.35

Last Price on 21 June 2021 (IDR/share)   3,940

Mkt Cap on 21 June 2021 (IDR bn)   485,999

New outstanding shares (bn shares)   152.03

New Mkt Cap (IDR bn)   582,510

TERP (IDR/share)   3,832

MNCS Company Update | MNC Sekuritas Research Division

Exhibit 04. BBRI IJ is currently traded close to +1STD PBV 5-years mean